In accordance with Section 130 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

WU01 (Scot) Notice of court order in a winding-up



For further information, please refer to our guidance at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

1	Company details	
Company number	S C 5 8 4 3 6 2	→ Filling in this form Please complete in typescript or ir
Company name in full	RRS Improvements Ltd	bold black capitals.
2	Liquidator's name	
Full forename(s)	Stuart	
Surname	Robb	
3	Liquidator's address	
Building name/number	Level 2	
Street	The Beacon	
Post town	176 St Vincent Street	
County/Region	Glasgow	
Postcode	G 2 5 S G	
Country		
4	Liquidator's email address or telephone number •	
Email	cp.glasgow@frpadvisory.com	You must give an email address o telephone number. All information
Telephone number	+44 (0)330 055 5455	on this form will appear on the public record.

nelle t dator's address el 2 Beacon	
dator's address	
el 2	
-	
Beacon	
St Vincent Street	
gow	
2 5 S G	
dator's email address or telephone number •	
glasgow@frpadvisory.com	You must give an email address o telephone number. All information
(0)330 055 5455	on this form will appear on the public record.
$\frac{1}{9}$ $\frac{1}{9}$ $\frac{1}{3}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{9}$ $\frac{1}{9}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$	
have attached a copy of the court order	
and date	
X	
4 \[\begin{pigned} \	
	dator's email address or telephone number oglasgow@frpadvisory.com (0)330 055 5455 order 9 0 3 y 2 y 0 y 2 y 2 have attached a copy of the court order

WU01 (Scot)

Notice of court order in a winding-up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name	Stuart Robb	
Company name	FRP Advisory Trading Limited	
Address	Level 2, The Beacon	
	176 St Vincent Street	
Post town	Glasgow	
County/Region		
Postcode	G 2 5 S G	
Country		
DX	cp.glasgow@frpadvisory.com	
Telephone	+44 (0)330 055 5455	

✓ Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the following:

- ☐ The company name and number match the information held on the public Register.
- ☐ You have attached the required documents.
- ☐ You have signed the form.

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record.

■ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for expediency we advise you to return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF. DX ED235 Edinburgh.

7 Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an alternative format. Please visit the forms page on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

COMPANY LIQUIDATION - WINDING UP ORDER

Glasgow

28 February 2022

Sheriff S Reid

The sheriff, having resumed consideration of the foregoing petition together with the productions produced, and having seen the Edinburgh Gazette dated 26 January 2022 and the Metro newspaper dated 28 January 2022 each containing the intimation ordered by the preceding interlocutor, no answers to said petition having been lodged in court, Finds (1) that the amount of the share capital of the said RRS IMPROVEMENTS LIMITED paid up or credited as paid up does not exceed £120,000; (2) that the said company is unable to pay its debts;

therefore Orders that the said company, having its registered office at 143 Woodville Street, Glasgow, G51 2RQ be wound up in pursuance of the Insolvency Act, 1986; Nominates and Appoints Stuart Charles Robb and Michelle Marie Elliot , Chartered Accountants, FPR Advisory Trading Limited, Apex 3, 95 Haymarket Terrace, Edinburgh, EH12 5HD to be the interim liquidators of the said company with the usual powers, all in terms of said Statute and of Law; Finds the petitioner entitled to the expenses of this application and Directs same to be expenses in the liquidation.

Sheriff Reid

Sheriff

This document has been electronically authenticated and requires no wet signature.